2017-J3195

Senate Resolution No. 3195

BY: Senator JACOBS

HONORING Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny upon the occasion of her designation as recipient of the Medical Executive Lifetime Achievement Award by the American Medical Association

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize and pay tribute to outstanding individuals who distinguish themselves through professional excellence and who have made significant contributions to the quality of life of citizens in the State of New York; and

WHEREAS, Attendant to such concern, and in full accord with its long-standing traditions, this Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny upon the occasion of her designation as recipient of the Medical Executive Lifetime Achievement Award by the American Medical Association; and

WHEREAS, This auspicious award recognizes a medical association executive who has contributed substantially to the goals and ideals of the medical profession; and

WHEREAS, Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny serves as the Executive Director of the Medical Society of the County of Erie (MSCE); and

WHEREAS, In this capacity, Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny has worked tirelessly to support physicians and identify, recruit and engage members; and

WHEREAS, A sustaining force for the organization, Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny is respected and admired by members of MSCE for her widespread service to the county, district, and other medical and community organizations; and

WHEREAS, In addition, Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny is being honored for her steadfast leadership and rare talent for bringing people together in her 22 years of committed service at MSCE; and

WHEREAS, A resident of Orchard Park, Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny has developed strong relationships with both local and state officials, helping advance legislative initiatives and respond to evolving regulatory challenges; and

WHEREAS, It has always been the objective of this Legislative Body to honor and support those individuals who have displayed their commitment to the betterment of their communities, and it is the intent of this Legislative Body to inscribe upon its records, this tribute to Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny, that future generations may know and appreciate her admirable character, her many benevolent deeds, and the respect and esteem in which she is held by her peers; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny upon the occasion of her designation as

recipient of the Medical Executive Lifetime Achievement Award by the American Medical Association; and be it further RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Christine Ignaszak-Nadolny.